# F9400007740

	questor's Name)	
(Ke	questors name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	5 #)
		<i>, п</i> )
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Da	cument Number)	
(DC	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
,	_	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	lv

r



02/02/24--01031--010 \*\*35.00

•

J- 2tau



February 19, 2024

.

PAMELA AIELLO PO BOX 1143 SOUTH WINDSOR, CT 06074

SUBJECT: DISCOUNT TROPHY & CO., INC. Ref. Number: F94000002740

We have received your document for DISCOUNT TROPHY & CO., INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The form you submitted is for a Florida profit corporation, but your entity is a Foreign profit corporation. Please complete and return the enclosed blank form(s).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Morgan E Lovett Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 924A00003625

www.sunbiz.org Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Discount Trophy & Co., Inc.

Name of Corporation

DOCUMENT NUMBER: F94000002740

The enclosed Amendment and fee are submitted for filing

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Pamela Aiello

.

Name of Contact Person

Discount Trophy & Co., Inc.

Firm/Company

PO Box 1143

Address

South Windsor, CT 06074

City/State and Zip Code

paiello@marcoawardsgroup.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call-

Pamela Aiello Name of Contact Person		at ( 860 ) 560-887	0
		Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount.		
□\$35 Filing Fee	S43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$52.50 Filing Fce. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

<u>Mailing Address:</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address;

Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, Fi, 32303

# PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607 1504, F.S.)

#### SECTION 1

# (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

#### F9400002740

(Document number of corporation (if known)

Discount Trophy & Co., Inc.

(Name of corporation as it appears on the records of the Department of State)

Connecticut

05/25/1994

(incorporated under laws of)

(Date authorized to do business in Florida)

SECTION IE

# (4-7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)

4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation?

5.

2

(Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation," "company," or "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation)

(If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)

If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration Ь

(New duration)

7 If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction

(New jurisdiction)

8. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address:

Barbara Bizier Name of New Registered Agent

1440 Caxambas Ct

(Florida street address)

(Cin)

Marco Island New Registered Office Address

34145 . Florida

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent - I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position

What Bi un Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

9. If the amendment changes person, title or capacity in accordance with 607 (504 (4), indicate that change-

· .

-

•

.

itle/ Capacity	Name	<u>Address</u> 1	ype of Action
D 	Marcel Bizier	1440 Caxambas Ct	<b>⊡</b> Add
		Marco Island FL 34145	Remove
VS Barbara Bizier	Barbara Bizier	1440 Caxambas Ct	. 🖸 Add
		Marco Island FL 34145	_ Demove
<u>T</u>	Angel Fillmore	400 Governors Hwy	
		South Windsor CT 06074	
<u>PT</u>	Marcel Bizier	1440 Caxambas Ct	□Add
		Marco Island FL 34145	Remove
	Barbara King	400 Governors Hwy	🗖 🖓 dd
		South Windsor CT 06074	Remove

$\cap$	
	Aluceico Basa
	(Signature of a director, president of other officer - if in the hands of
	a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)
Marcel O Bizier	President

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

(Title of person signing)

FILING FEE \$35.00